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taken are causing any damage or injury. Upon the killing of any
such mink at any time other than during the regular season as
hereinabove provided therefor, the-entire carcass including hide
shall be turned over and surrendered to the nearest warden or em-
ployee of the Division of Game and Fish within 24 hours of the
time such animal was killed.

Approved April 1, 1943.

CHAPTER 337—H. F. No. 405. . .

An act relating to the Legislative Manual, and repealing Ma-
son's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sections 5679 and 5680.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section l. Secretary of state to prepare legislative manual.
—The Secretary of State shall prepare, compile, edit, and distrib-
ute for use at each regular legislative session, a convenient man-
ual, properly indexed, and containing: The Federal and State
Constitutions; the acts of Congress relating to the organization

.of the territory and state; the rules of order and joint rules of the
two houses, and lists of their members, committees and employees;
the names of all state officials, whether elected or appointed, and of
all persons holding office from this state under the national gov-
ernment, including postmasters appointed by the president; the
places where the said several officials reside, and the annual com-
pensation of each; and statistical and other information of the
kind heretofore published in the legislative manuals.

Sec. 2. Distribution of manual.—25,000 copies of the legis-
lative manual shall be printed and distributed as follows:

(1) 50 copies to the president of the Senate;

- (2) 50 copies to each member of the legislature;

(3) 50 copies to the state historical society;

(4) 25 copies to the state university;

(5) Sixty copies to the state library;

(6) Two copies each to the library of Congress, the Minne-
sota Soldiers' home, the state teachers colleges, the state high
schools, the public academies, seminaries, and colleges of the state,
and the free public libraries of the state;
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(7) One copy each to the state institutions not hereinbefore
mentioned, the elective state officials, the appointed heads of de-
partments, the officers and employees of the legislature, the jus-
tices of the supreme court, the judges of the district court, the
senators and representatives in Congress from this state, and the
county auditors;

(8) One copy to each public school, to be distributed through
the county superintendent' of schools;

(9) 275 copies retained for distribution to members of the
next succeeding legislature; and

(10) The remainder may be disposed of as the secretary of
state deems best.

Sec. 3. Laws repealed.—Mason's Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Sections 5679 and 5680 are hereby repealed.

Approved April 7, 1943.

CHAPTER 338—H. P. No. 483.

(AMENDING SECTION 48.39 MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act relating to powers and, duties of fiduciaries amending
Mason's Minnesota. Statutes of 1927, Sections 7664, to authorize
state banks to register and hold fiduciary assets in the names of
nominees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason's Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Section 7664, is hereby amended to read as follows:

7664. Trust accounts recorded.—Besides its general books
of account, it shall keep separate books of account for all fiduciary
accounts. All funds and property held by it in a fiduciary capac-
ity shall at all times be kept separate from its own funds and
property, and all fiduciary funds deposited or held as fiduciary
by the bank awaiting investment shall be carried in a separate ac-
count, and shall not be used by the bank in the conduct of its busi-
ness, and all deposits made by it of such funds in any other bank-
ing institutions shall be deposited as fiduciary funds, to its credit
as fiduciary, and not otherwise. Every security or property in
which the funds held by it as trustee, executor, administrator,


